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UPCOMING EVENTS 

Monday 30 October - School Board Meeting at 
5:00pm in the Meeting Room

6-10 November-  Celebrating Hindi language week 
(change of dates)  

Friday 24 November -  Teacher Only Day 
(school closed for instruction) 
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OUR SCHOOL POOL IS OPEN!!! 
 

We are thrilled that our swimming pool is now open! 
As the weather warms up, it's the perfect time for the 

students to have fun, and gain confidence and 
capability in the water! 

Swimming is part of the New Zealand Curriculum and  
it is expected that all students will have had 

opportunities to learn basic aquatic skills at primary 
school. Please remember to pack your child’s togs and 

towels on their swimming day! 

From the Leader of Learning’s desk

Today we celebrate Teacher Appreciation Day. I 
want to take this opportunity to express my 
heartfelt gratitude for the exceptional work our 
teachers do day in and day out. Their 
dedication, passion, and unwavering 
commitment to our school community does not 
go unnoticed! 

Our teachers inspire, mentor, and shape the 
future of our tamariki. Their enthusiasm for 
teaching and genuine care for the well-being of 
our students is second to none. Our teachers 
are the reason our school is a place of learning, 
growth, and community. We are truly fortunate 
to have such an incredible team of educators.

Teachers: Happy Teacher Appreciation Day! 

Ngā mihi nui,

Sandy Tritt
Tumuaki/Principal



1 Wednesday 7th February - Friday 12 April

2 Monday 29 April - Friday 5 July

3 Monday 22 July - Friday 27 September

4
Monday 14 October - Friday 20 December

2024 dates

Seedling sale

Good Friday- Friday 29 March 2024
Easter Monday- Monday 1 Aprl 2024
Easter Tuesday- Tuesday 2 April 2024
Teacher Only Day- Friday 31st May 2024
Kings Birthday- Monday 3rd June 2024
Matariki- Friday 28th June 2024
Teacher Only Day- Friday 23rd August 2024
Labour Day- Monday 28 October 2024

Confirmed school closures during term 
time

In garden to Table we weed, plant and we even do healthy cooking. Garden to Table is an experience for 

young ones to eat healthier.

It is good to grow your own vegetables because the price at stores is a mind-blowing price and also you 

can have fresh vegetables and fruit.

Papatoetoe West school is hosting a Seedling sale selling plants, seeds and succulents we have 

propagated. They are each $1 and some big ones are $2. The sale will be at the front office gate, feel free 

to stop by and buy some vegetables or fruits.

Ofa K 

Ruma Rima

Monday and Friday

Opens at 2:55pm

Closes at 3:15pm

We are selling:

● strawberry plants

● pea seedlings

● sunflower plants and seed packets

● spinach plants and seed packets

● coriander plants and seed packets

And much more!


